hereby awards the successful bid for a new Model Year Aquatic Plant Harvester (Model FX-11) 
with 12-gauge Stainless Steel Hull and a new Model Year Tilt Deck Trailer (Model TLT-800) to 

Alpha Boats Unlimited (div. Barber Welding Inc.) at a total bid price of Four Hundred Eighty-
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($487,900.00) subject to entering into a 
purchase contract for said equipment and authorization of financing relative to same; and it is 
further 

RESOLVED, that the equipment shall be delivered no later than May 15, 2024; and it is 
further 

RESOLVED, that the Town of Cazenovia Supervisor and/or Highway Superintendent is